

SH-3000

主要应用/Applications

SH-3000是一款品质良好的线性条码的扫描枪,它符合人体工学设计,即实用又可适用于多种应用环境。不论您想实现办公无纸化,还是需要高质量和节约成本的无线条码扫描枪来代替您现有的设备,SH-3000会成为您的选择。

The SH-3000 is a high quality linear bar code scanner with ergonomic design that is both practical and suitable for a wide range of applications. Whether you want a paperless office or need a high quality and cost effective wireless barcode scanner to replace your existing equipment, the SH-3000 is your choice.



特点/Feature

- ★ **解码技术:**能够快速扫描条码,即使在扫描打印质量较差或者是已损坏的条码时,也有良好的表现。
- ★ **人性化设计:**符合人体工学设计,工作人员使用时,手感更舒适,操作更方便。
- ★ **简易连接:**整合通用接口,确保更快速,更方便的与您的主机或PC机相连接。
- ★ **直观的瞄准线:**细长易见,更方便使用于扫描条码菜单和条码密集排列的文件。
- ★ **Decoder technology:**Can quickly scan the bar code, even in the scan print quality is poor or damaged bar code, also has a good performance.
- ★ **Humanized design:**Ergonomic design, staff use, feel more comfortable, more convenient operation.
- ★ **Simple connection:**Integrated universal interface to ensure faster and more convenient connection with your host or PC.
- ★ **Intuitive line of sight:**Slender and easy to see, more convenient to use in scanning bar code menu and bar code densely arranged files.

技术参数/Technical Specifications

物理参数/Physical Parameters

外形尺寸 Overall dimensions	166mm*66mm*86mm	产品重量 Product weight	360g (含电池)
包装尺寸 Packing size	260mm*220mm*188mm	包装重量 Packing weight	600g
外壳材质 Shell material	ABS+RUBBER	LED指示 LED indicator	红、绿双色
光源类型 Light source type	650nm激光	声音指示 Voice instructions	音量可调节

性能参数/Performance Parameter

工作电流 Working current	120mA
静态电流 Quiescent current	23mA
电池规格 Battery specification	3.7V/650mAh
充电时间 Charging time	2.5小时
扫描次数 Number of scanning	20000次
读取速度 Read speed	100次/秒
读取精度 Read the accuracy	0.10-0.825mm
无线频率 Radio frequency	433MHz
通信范围 Communication range	300M (空旷)
支持条码类型 Supported bar code types	标准一维条码

环境参数/Environmental Parameters

操作温度 Operating temperature	-20℃-45℃
储存温度 Storage temperature	-20℃-45℃
操作湿度 Operating humidity	5%-85%相对湿度, 非凝结状态
静电防护 Electrostatic protection	±15kVDC空气放电, ±8kVDC直接/间接放电
跌落试验 Drop test	100次/1M
受光强度 By the light intensity	日光4.000luX max
运动容差 Exercise tolerance	100毫米/秒13milUPC
IP等级 IP rating	参照IP54设计标准
防尘性 Dustproof sex	密封以抵挡空气尘粒侵入
综合认证 Comprehensive certification	ROHS、FCC、CE

产品性能/Product Performance

条码密度/Bar code density

- ★ 4mil Code39
- ★ 6.67mil PDF417
- ★ 10mil Data Matrix
- ★ 13mil EAN-13
- ★ 20mil QR Code

扫描景深/Scan Depth

- 40-90mm
- 30-130mm
- 50-90mm
- 50-200mm
- 25-240mm

此数据可能因条码质量和环境因素而不同。